
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Page No.:1 of 7Reg. No: 199607198R  GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. FBK 2239J

1 RETAINING BRACKET, WINDSHIELD BENT 320.90 320.90

2 BUSHING WITH COLLAR @ $5.80 NECESSARY 11.60 11.60

6 OVAL HEAD SCREW, M5X25 @ $3.40 NECESSARY 20.40 20.40

1 COVERING LEFT MISSING 49.70 49.70

4 THREADED INSERT M4, L=3,5MM @ $11.10 NECESSARY 44.40 44.40

6 RUBBER GROMMET @ $4.60 NECESSARY 27.60 27.60

6 FLANGE SLEEVE, STEEL, L=7MM @$5.60 NECESSARY 33.60 33.60

2 ISA SCREW, M10X70 @ $11.80 NOT NECESSARY 23.60 -

1 HANDLEBRAKE LEVER BENT 112.10 112.10

4 SILENT BLOCK @ $4.90 NECESSARY 19.60 19.60

1 WASHER NECESSARY 3.80 3.80

2 HEX NUT WITH FLANGE, M10-10ZNS3 @ $2.70 NECESSARY 5.40 5.40

1 CLUTCH LEVER CUT 116.40 116.40

1 FORK LEG, LEFT BENT 1,326.40 1,326.40

1 LEFT BRACKET MISSING 57.10 57.10

1 HANDLEBAR BENT 353.10 353.10

2 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW, M8X45-8.8-ZNNV @ $7.60 N/S BROKEN / O/S 
NOT NECESSARY

15.20 7.60

2 HANDLEBAR VIBRATION ABSORBER, L= 36MM @$50.90 N/S CUT / O/S NOT 
NECESSARY

101.80 50.90

8 FLAT MUSHROOM - HEAD SCREW, M5X16-A2-80 @ $2.90 NECESSARY 23.20 23.20

1 WHEEL COVER, WHEEL SIDE CUT 118.50 118.50

4 C-CLIP NUT, SELF-LOCKING, M5 @ $3.50 NECESSARY 14.00 14.00

1 WINDSCREEN CUT 353.70 353.70

8 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW, M6X16-A2-80 @ $3.50 NECESSARY 28.00 28.00

1 FRONT WHEEL COVER, TOP RIGHT CUT 46.20 46.20

1 CASE HOLDER, LEFT CUT 243.30 243.30

1 ADJUSTING SCREW MISSING 21.90 21.90

1 CASE HOLDER, RIGHT CUT 243.30 243.30

1 FRONT WHEEL COVER, TOP LEFT CRACKED 46.20 46.20

1 SET MOUNTING PARTS FOR CASE PORTER NECESSARY 87.90 87.90

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Page No.:2 of 7Reg. No: 199607198R  GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2

2 ISA SCREW WITH WASHER, M8X25-U0-A2-70 @ $8.40 NECESSARY 16.80 16.80

2 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW, M5X14-A2-80-MK @ $3.50 NECESSARY 7.00 7.00

1 FOOTREST RUBBER CUT 27.40 27.40

1 FOOTREST, WIDE, RIDER, LEFT CUT 149.30 149.30

1 RIGHT ENGINE PROTECTION BAR TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

504.40 -

4 PLASTIC WASHER @ $3.00 NECESSARY 12.00 12.00

1 LEFT ENGINE PROTECTION BAR CUT 504.40 504.40

1 RADIATOR TRIM CRACKED 127.90 127.90

2 SPLIT PIN, 2X16 @ $2.40 CUT 4.80 4.80

2 FOOTREST RUBBER @ $19.20 CUT 38.40 38.40

1 FOOTREST, REAR RIGHT CUT 86.10 86.10

1 FOOTREST, REAR LEFT CUT 86.10 86.10

1 THRUST WASHER, RIGHT NECESSARY 3.80 3.80

1 THRUST WASHER, LEFT NECESSARY 3.80 3.80

2 C-CLIP NUT, SELF-LOCKING, M5 @ $3.70 NECESSARY 7.40 7.40

2 BOSY SCREW WITH SHOULDER - M5X14,5MM @ $4.80 NECESSARY 9.60 9.60

1 FRONT PANEL CARRIER BROKEN 190.70 190.70

2 PLASTIC WASHER - M5 @ $1.10 NECESSARY 2.20 2.20

2 BUSH, HAND PROTECTOR @ $31.50 NECESSARY 63.00 63.00

1 HAND PROTCTOR LEFT CUT 58.10 58.10

2 RUBBER BUFFER, 6MM @ $7.80 NECESSARY 15.60 15.60

1 MOUNTING ARM, HAND PROTECTOR BENT 65.80 65.80

1 HAND PROTECTOR RIGHT NOT NECESSARY 58.10 -

1 INATKE SNORKEL COVER, LEFT CUT 438.30 438.30

4 TORX-BOLT WITH WASHER, ISA M6X55 @ $4.20 NECESSARY 16.80 16.80

2 BMW EMBLEM @ $66.20 MISSING 132.40 132.40

1 INATKE SNORKEL COVER, RIGHT CUT 190.00 190.00

2 PLUG-IN NUT, M5 @ $3.50 NECESSARY 7.00 7.00

3 BLIND RIVET NUT, FLAT HEADED - 5M @ $7.80 NECESSARY 23.40 23.40

3 RUBBER GROMMET @ $3.60 NECESSARY 10.80 10.80

1 HEX NUT WITH PLATE, AM6-8-ZNNIV SI NECESSARY 1.80 1.80

1 ISA SCREW WITH WASHER, M6X70-U0-8.8 NECESSARY 4.50 4.50

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Page No.:3 of 7Reg. No: 199607198R  GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2

1 ISA SCREW M8X40-8.8-ZNS3 NECESSARY 5.40 5.40

1 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW, M6-16-8.8-ZNNIV NECESSARY 3.40 3.40

1 FUEL PUMP UNIT WITH LEVER SENSOR (K72) NOT WORKING 638.70 638.70

1 GASKET (FUEL PUMP) NECESSARY 16.90 16.90

1 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW, M5X12-A2-80 NECESSARY 2.90 2.90

1 ALTERNATOR REGULATOR NOT WORKING 241.00 241.00

2 MOUNTING SCREW, M5X25-Z1-8.8 @ $3.80 NECESSARY 7.60 7.60

1 ISA SCREW WITH WASHER - M6X30 NECESSARY 4.90 4.90

1 GASKET (FUEL PUMP) REPEATED 16.90 -

1 SET: FUEL PUMP, ELECTRONIC (TO 08/10) NOT WORKING 247.90 247.90

1 SET OFF-ROAD PROTECTIVE WINDOW MISSING 118.70 118.70

2 ISA SCREW, M10X40 SI-MK @ $4.90 NECESSARY 9.80 9.80

1 REAR FRAME BENT 1,629.70 1,629.70

2 ISA SCREW, M10X18 SI-MK @ $4.40 NECESSARY 8.80 8.80

2 FLANGE NUT M10 @ $1.50 NECESSARY 3.00 3.00

1 LETTERING (F800) BLACK / RED NECESSARY 59.00 59.00

1 MIRROR, RIGHT MISSING 114.00 114.00

1 SWITCH, SIDE STAND MISSING 119.30 119.30

1 BATTERY AGM FLAT 242.60 242.60

1 MIRROR, LEFT MISSING 114.00 114.00

1 FRONT WHEEL COVER, TOP MIDDLE, RACING-RED CUT 266.30 266.30

2 ISA SCEW WIITH WASHER @ $5.10 NECESSARY 10.20 10.20

1 KNEE COVER, LEFT, GRANITE-GREY CUT 218.10 218.10

1 FAIRING SIDE PANEL, FRONT LEFT, RACING-RED CUT 273.90 273.90

2 REPAIR KIT F LOCK CYLINDER @ $58.60 NECESSARY 117.20 117.20

1 ALUMINIUM TOP CASE DENTED 691.10 691.10

1 THROTTLE VALVE SWITCH NOT WORKING 253.90 253.90

1 SET: SET BACKREST CUSHION TOP CASE NECESSARY 143.10 143.10

1 RESISTOR, 120 OHM NECESSARY 12.00 12.00

3 SECURING CLIP, ZNFE SW @ $3.60 MISSING 10.80 10.80

1 HEX NUT, M6-8-ZNS3 NECESSARY 1.30 1.30

2 LED DIRECTION INDICATOR @ $73.10 CRACKED 146.20 146.20

1 HEADLIGHT, HELLA CRACKED 592.80 592.80

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Page No.:4 of 7Reg. No: 199607198R  GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2

1 BRACKET OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR * CHECK 2.30 -

1 OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR * CHECK 86.70 -

3 SECURING CLIP, ZNFE SW @ $3.60 NECESSARY 10.80 10.80

1 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER KM/H NOT WORKING 1,094.80 1,094.80

1 HEXAGON SCREW WITH TORX SOCKET M16X-8.8 NECESSARY 2.90 2.90

1 SET, MOUNTING PARTS, TILT STAND NECESSARY 62.60 62.60

1 CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSOR NOT WORKING 164.60 164.60

1 FAIRING SIDE PANEL, FRONT RIGHT RACING-RED NOT NECESSARY 273.90 -

3 RUBBER GOMMET @ $3.60 NECESSARY 10.80 10.80

1 COMBINATION SWITCH LEFT BROKEN 423.30 423.30

1 FOOT SHIFT LEVER BENT 79.70 79.70

5 TORX BOLT 30X16 @ $2.10 NECESSARY 10.50 10.50

1 ISA SCREW - M6X25-8.8-ZNS3 NECESSARY 3.20 3.20

1 RUBBER GROMMET CUT 9.60 9.60

1 TYRE HOSE 21 NECESSARY 29.80 29.80

1 SPOKE WHEEL FRONT, 2.15X21 BENT 1,387.90 1,387.90

1 SET, ALUMINIUM TOPCASE, CARRIER BENT 208.70 208.70

1 CROSS-BRACKET, REAR BENT 65.90 65.90

1 OIL FILTER (K70/K72/K75) NOT NECESSARY 25.00 -

1 L BRAKE FLUID DOT4 NOT NECESSARY 17.00 -

1 REAR SILENCER TO REPAIR SEE 
LABOUR

1,271.50 -

3 L ENI MOTO 4T ENGINE OIL 15W/50 @ $23.00 NOT NECESSARY 69.00 -

2 L ENI FORK OIL 7.5W @ $23.00 NECESSARY 46.00 46.00

4 ISA SCREW M8X25- 10.9-ZNS3 @ $6.20 NECESSARY 24.80 24.80

1 FORK LEG, RIGHT CUT 1,326.40 1,326.40

1 HEX BOLT M 14X1.5 NECESSARY 14.30 14.30

1 WHEEL SHAFT, FRONT BENT 154.90 154.90

1 CAP NECESSARY 11.90 11.90

1 LOWER FORK CROSS BRACE BENT 536.70 536.70

1 SET MOUNTING PARTS, TOPCASE CARRIER NECESSARY 58.30 58.30

2 TAPERED ROLLER BEARRING 28X52X16 @ $68.50 NECESSARY 137.00 137.00

1 RING NECESSARY 11.90 11.90

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Page No.:5 of 7Reg. No: 199607198R  GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH SIDES 
HAND PROTECTOR. }

32.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING HEADLIGHT 
COWLING }

64.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH SIDES
ENGINE PROTECTION BARS. }

56.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING REAR FRAME. 
INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF RIGHT ENGINE 
PROTECTION BAR AND REAR SILENCER. }

280.00 600.00

REPLACING FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY } 160.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH SIDES 
MOTORCYCLE PROTECTION. }

56.00 -

LABOUR

1 O-RING * CHECK 14.50 -

1 FUEL - RON95 NOT NECESSARY 20.00 -

LESS 10% DISCOUNT - -1,959.87

1 SET, HOSE, IDLE-SPEED ACTUATOR * CHECK 51.10 -

1 IDLE CONTROL DEVICE NOT WORKING 201.00 201.00

1 CAP NECESSARY 6.10 6.10

1 HOSE PIPE, SECONDARY AIR SYSTEM * CHECK 72.80 -

1 AIR FILTER ELEMENT (K72/K75) NOT NECESSARY 35.00 -

1 CSK FILLISTER HEAD SCREW - M3.5X32 (K50) NECESSARY 3.60 3.60

1 HANDLE LEFT, GRIP CUT 134.90 134.90

2 SPARK PLUG - NGK DCPR8E @ $15.20 NOT NECESSARY 30.40 -

1 THROTTLE GRIP ASSEMBLY * CHECK 205.00 -

2 INJECTION VALVE @ $206.10 * CHECK 412.20 -

1 RADIATOR * CHECK 613.90 -

1 SENSOR, LOW PRESSURE * CHECK 153.60 -

1 BMW RADIATOR / ANTIFREEZE / ANTI-CORROSION 
AGENT (1.5L)

* CHECK 24.50 -

1 O-RING 21.83 X 2.53 NECESSARY 2.50 2.50

2 O RING (18.72X2.62) @ $3.50 NECESSARY 7.00 7.00

1 SCREW PLUG, MAGNETIC M24X2 NECESSARY 37.30 37.30

1 GASKET RING - 24X30X1.5 ALUMINIUM NECESSARY 2.50 2.50

22,738.60 16,738.83

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Page No.:6 of 7Reg. No: 199607198R  GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2

REMOVING '/ INSTALLING OR REPLACING FRONT TYRES 
(WITH STATIC BALANCING) }

40.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACIING EXHAUST 
MANIFOLD. }

80.00 -

REPLACING BRAKE FLUID IN ENTIRE SYSTEM. } 64.00 -

- -

REMOVING OR REPLACING HEADLIGHT UNIT. } 64.00 -

- -

- -

TESTING AND DIAGNOSTICS (INCL. RESETTING & 
LEARNING ADAPTATION VALUES ) }

80.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING RADIATOR (WITHOUT 
BLEEDING). }

48.00 -

REPLACING COOLANT (INCL. BLEEDING COOLING 
SYSTEM) }

68.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH FRONT 
INDICATOR ASSEMBLIES. }

64.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH SIDES 
PILLION FOOT REST. }

16.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING OR 
REPLACING LEFT OR RIGHT RIDER FOOT REST. }

16.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING CRANKSHAFT 
SENSOR (EXCL. ADDITIONAL WORKS) }

24.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH SIDES 
FAIRING. }

48.00 -

REMOVING / INSTALLING OR REPLACING BOTH SIDES 
STEEL CASE HOLDERS. }

80.00 -

REMOVING OR REPLACING SIDE STAND SWITCH. } 40.00 -

INSTALLING OR REPLACING BATTERY & CHECK 
CHARGING SYSTEM. }

40.00 -

REPLACING BOTH BADGE LOGOS. } 32.00 -

REPLACING OR CODING TOP CASE LOCK BARREL 
(ALIMINIUM CASE). }

8.00 -

1,460.00 600.00

GRAND TOTAL 24,198.60 17,338.83

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By 
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted 
($)



Page No.:7 of 7

XING GUO QIANG ADRIAN LING WAI PING

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this 
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS
(REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)
(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$1,472.94 NETT)

17,338.83

Report Ref No. CS/ICA20002096/Gvd3s2


